YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1625 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 13th - 14th August 2019

You

What the world thinks

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | 1% (B ¢on oty | HP | Remain|Leave| Male| Female | 18-24|25-49]50-64| 65+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London| ReSt Of Midands /lyo 4 scotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1625 | 354{247|237| 173 [536]502| 91 | 626 | 669 |786| 839 | 179|684 [387|375| 926 | 699| 195 [ 543 351 |396] 140
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
24-25 13-14
Mar  Aug
Whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe, do
you think the Labour party's policy on Brexit is...
Very clear 2 2 2 6 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 4
Fairly clear 8 9 5 27 4 11 5 14 6 10 7 11 8 16 10 7 7 9 9 12 10 8 9 7
TOTAL CLEAR 10 117 7 33 5 13 6 16 6 12 9 13 10 19 12 9 8 11 11 13 12 10 11 11
Fairly unclear or confusing 28 29 |25 36 45 19 |24 38 36| 36 24|28 29 |25 32 29 25| 32 25| 37 27 31 27 25
Completely unclear or confusing 44 40 |57 13 47 58 |60 27 54| 38 52 |46 35 |21 30 53 55| 43 38 35 42 41 41 41
TOTAL UNCLEAR OR CONFUSING 72 69 82 49 92 77 84 65 90 74 76 74 64 46 62 82 8 75 63 72 69 72 68 66
Notsure 18 20 |11 18 3 11|10 17 5| 14 14|13 26 |34 26 9 11| 14 27| 14 20 18 22 24
And whether or not you agree with their attitude towards Europe,
do you think the Conservative party's policy on Brexit is...
Veryclear 3 11 |24 5 8 16 |19 6 11 6 19 | 15 7 5 9 14 15| 12 10 14 13 9 9 6
Fairly clear 16 25 |43 15 30 42 |39 18 25| 21 33131 20 25 20 27 33| 28 21 23 25 29 24 24
TOTAL CLEAR 19 36 67 20 38 58 58 24 36 27 52 46 27 30 29 41 48 40 31 37 38 38 33 30
Fairly unclear or confusing 33 26 |19 27 36 21 |24 31 38| 33 22|26 27 |22 28 27 26| 28 25| 30 25 29 25 23
Completely unclear or confusing 32 19 | 3 37 22 13| 8 31 20| 27 14117 22 |15 19 23 18| 19 20| 17 19 18 21 23
TOTAL UNCLEAR OR CONFUSING 65 45 22 64 58 34 32 62 58 60 36 43 49 37 47 50 44 47 45 47 44 47 46 46
Notsure 16 18 |12 16 4 8 |10 15 6| 14 13|12 24 |34 24 10 9| 14 24| 16 17 15 21 24
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Fieldwork: 13th - 14th August 2019

Westminster VI Vote in 2017 | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | ° [B"®X con [ Lab | 11° (Remain|Leave| Mate|Female | 18-24|25-49]50-64] 65+ | ABC1 [c2DE| London| ReSt Of |Midlands /1y it Scotiand
Dem| Party Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 1625 [354]247)|237] 173 [536|502| 91 | 626 | 669 |786] 839 |179|684|387[375] 926 | 699 | 195 | 543 351 396 | 140

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
From what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose the
approach that Boris Johnson is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support 20 |51 4 2 55 (43 5 2 4 43 | 26 15 10 14 26 31| 19 21 16 23 22 22 9
Tend to support 19 |33 8 7 33 |30 13 183 10 30 | 22 17 8 19 21 24| 18 21 17 21 21 17 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 39 84 12 9 88 73 18 15 14 73 48 32 18 33 47 55 37 42 33 44 43 39 28
Tend to oppose 10 6 13 15 2 8 12 12 14 4 110 10 14 11 11 7 11 9 12 9 10 12 10
Strongly oppose 27 |1 52 68 O 8 47 60| 53 5 129 25 |3 27 28 23| 32 21| 35 25 24 28 28
TOTAL OPPOSE 37 7 65 8 2 16 59 72 67 9 39 35 48 38 39 30 43 30 47 34 34 40 38
Don't know 23 |9 24 8 10|12 23 13| 19 18|13 33 |34 29 15 15| 19 28| 20 22 23 21 34
26-27 13-14
Feb Aug
And from what you have seen or heard, do you support or oppose
the approach that Jeremy Corbyn is taking towards Brexit?
Strongly support 3 2 1 9 O 0 1 4 O 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 3 0
Tend to support 12 10 3 34 10 2 2 19 10 16 4 |11 10 17 12 8 7 11 10 15 9 9 11 11
TOTAL SUPPORT 15 12 4 43 10 2 3 23 10 19 5 13 11 19 14 10 8 13 12 17 10 10 14 11
Tend to oppose 20 18 |17 13 32 13 (17 20 30| 23 14 119 18 14 19 20 17| 20 17 22 18 19 18 16
Strongly oppose 40 36 |63 4 29 75 (|61 18 30| 22 57|42 30 |19 26 43 53| 37 34| 23 40 37 36 32
TOTAL OPPOSE 60 54 80 17 61 88 78 38 60 45 71 61 48 33 45 63 70 57 51 45 58 56 54 48
Dontknow 25 34 |17 39 29 10 |18 38 30| 36 24|25 42 |48 41 26 21| 31 37| 37 32 33 32 4
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